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Faculty      2,625 938       3,563              505 337       842            5,696 942       6,638               -   -        -                8,826         2,217 11,043     

Instructional Faculty 1,694    725       2,419      469       325       794       4,710    901       5,611    -        -        -        6,873       1,951       8,824       

Tenured/Tenure Track 1,210    4            1,214      279       14         293       2,690    46         2,736    -        -        -        4,179       64             4,243       

Full Professor 517       3            520         81         10         91         692       6            698       -        -        -        1,290       19             1,309       

Associate Professor 375       -        375         90         4            94         885       13         898       -        -        -        1,350       17             1,367       

Assistant Professor 318       1            319         108       -        108       1,113    27         1,140    -        -        -        1,539       28             1,567       

Non-Tenure Track 484       721       1,205      190       311       501       2,020    855       2,875    -        -        -        2,694       1,887       4,581       

Instructor/Sr. Instructor 484       5            489         187       23         210       1,781    10         1,791    -        -        -        2,452       38             2,490       

Other -        716       716         3            288       291       239       845       1,084    -        -        -        242           1,849       2,091       

Research/Public Service Faculty 931       213       1,144      36         12         48         986       41         1,027    -        -        -        1,953       266           2,219       

Staff 5,124    534       5,658      702       72         774       6,414    233       6,647    530       12         542             12,770            851 13,621     

Officers 39         -        39            15         3            18         43         1            44         48         -        48         145           4               149           

Management/Other Professionals/Support Staff 5,085    534       5,619      687       69         756       6,371    232       6,603    482       12         494       12,625     847           13,472     

TOTAL 7,749    1,472    9,221      1,207    409       1,616    12,110  1,175    13,285  530       12         542       21,596     3,068       24,664     

System

Administration
CU TotalBoulder Colorado Springs Denver|Anschutz

Includes all employees reported for IPEDS HR for Fall 2021; excludes student and other temporary employees and those on leavewithout pay.  

Most professional research assistants and senior professional research assistants are reported as staff, although they as classified as research faculty by the University of Colorado.

*Per Regent policy, officers include those holding the title of President, Vice President, Associate Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer or Associate Counsel. 
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Faculty      2,625 938       3,563              505         337         842         649         477       1,126      5,046         460         5,506             1             5             6        5,696 942        6,638                   -   -        -             8,826      2,217       11,043 

Instructional Faculty 1,694    725       2,419      469       325       794       599       470       1,069      4,110    426       4,536        1           5           6            4,710      901        5,611        -        -        -        6,873    1,951    8,824        

Tenured/Tenure Track 1,210    4           1,214      279       14         293       357       -        357         2,333    46         2,379        -        -        -        2,690      46          2,736        -        -        -        4,179    64         4,243        

Full Professor 517       3           520         81         10         91         107       -        107         585       6           591           -        -        -        692         6            698           -        -        -        1,290    19         1,309        

Associate Professor 375       -        375         90         4           94         163       -        163         722       13         735           -        -        -        885         13          898           -        -        -        1,350    17         1,367        

Assistant Professor 318       1           319         108       -        108       87         -        87           1,026    27         1,053        -        -        -        1,113      27          1,140        -        -        -        1,539    28         1,567        

Non-Tenure Track 484       721       1,205      190       311       501       242       470       712         1,777    380       2,157        1           5           6            2,020      855        2,875        -        -        -        2,694    1,887    4,581        

Instructor/Sr. Instructor 484       5           489         187       23         210       143       1           144         1,638    5           1,643        -        4           4            1,781      10          1,791        -        -        -        2,452    38         2,490        

Other -        716       716         3           288       291       99         469       568         139       375       514           1           1           2            239         845        1,084        -        -        -        242       1,849    2,091        

Research/Public Service Faculty 931       213       1,144      36         12         48         50         7           57           936       34         970           -        -        -        986         41          1,027        -        -        -        1,953    266       2,219        

Staff 5,124    534       5,658      702       72         774       706       22         728         5,074    202       5,276        634       9           643        6,414      233        6,647        530       12         542           12,770         851 13,621      

Officers 39         -        39           15         3           18         17         -        17           13         1           14             13         -        13          43           1            44             48         -        48          145       4           149           

Management/Other Professionals/Support Staff 5,085    534       5,619      687       69         756       689       22         711         5,061    201       5,262        621       9           630        6,371      232        6,603        482       12         494        12,625  847       13,472      

TOTAL 7,749    1,472    9,221      1,207    409       1,616    1,355    499       1,854      10,120  662       10,782      635       14         649        12,110    1,175     13,285      530       12         542        21,596  3,068    24,664      

System

Administration
CU TotalBoulder Colorado Springs Denver Anschutz
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Administration
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Combined

Includes all employees reported for IPEDS HR for Fall 2021; excludes student and other temporary employees and those on leave without pay.  

Most professional research assistants and senior professional research assistants are reported as staff, although they as cla ssified as research faculty by the University of Colorado.

*Per Regent policy, officers include those holding the title of President, Vice President, Associate Vice President, Assistan t Vice President, Treasurer or Associate Counsel. 


